TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM306552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STARWAY INC.		05/31/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hainan Chunguang Foodstuff Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	14 Jianshesanheng Road, Longhua District, Hainan Province	
City:	Haikou City	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4000086	CHUN GUANG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038807487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 Boone Blvd, Suite 405 Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68407-011TR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin King
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), STARWAY INC., whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented and/or owned certain new and useful trademark entitled

CHUN GUANG

(hereinafter referred to as the MARK) for which an application for United States Trademark is executed on even date herewith

filed on:	Serial No.:	
issued on	July 26 2011 as U.S. Registered Mark No. 4000086	

WHEREAS. Hainan Chunguang Foodstuff Co., Ltd.

whose post office address is 14 Jianshesanheng Road, Longhua District, Haikon City, Hainan Province, China hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its territorial possessions:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said MARK and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Trademark granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ALSO. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other trademark application(s) in the United States for said MARK, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said MARK, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the MARK that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any trademark application or trademark encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Trademark referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Trademark may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <u>WPAT.PC (Customer No. 65358)</u> to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Trademark and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address
STARWAY INC.	137 GRATTAN STREET BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11237 UNITED STATES
Signature of Assignor Title	Date of Signature 5/31/2014
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Page I of 1